B C C C	THE		
Public school	MEETING DATE	2020-09-01 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
ITEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
I-1.	CATEGORY	I. OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT	
TITLE:	DEPARTMENT	Office of School Performance & Accountability	Open Agenda O Yes O No
TITLE: Broward County Pub		Office of School Performance & Accountability	and the second se

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approved the Broward County Schools Professional Learning System 2020 - 2021 and Master Inservice Plan.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

F.S. 1012.98 requires annual approval of the Master Inservice Plan as part of Broward County Schools Professional Learning System by the School Board of Broward County prior to submission to the Florida Department of Education by October 1st of each year. The Broward County Public Schools (BCPS) Master Inservice Plan is included in the Broward County Public Schools Professional Learning System Appendix B and defines the rules consistent with state statutes and State Board of Education Administrative Rules for awarding inservice credit.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

● Goal 1: High Quality Instruction ○ Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment ○ Goal 3: Effective Communication

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the School District.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) BCPSPL System_2020-2021_104pages

Name: Susan Le	on	Phone: 754-321-5006
Name: Monica Bianchi		Phone: 754-321-5054
RD COUNTY, FLC	Approved In Open SE	P 0 1 2020
		a your
	Ву	
М		School Board Chair
	Name: Monica B RD COUNTY, FLC ce & Accountability	RD COUNTY, FLORIDA ce & Accountability Approved In Open SE Board Meeting On: By: By: By: By: By: By: By: By: By: By